FO?	CM PTO-1595	R	04-08	g_0	002	EET	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE		
	3/1	(100					Paten	t and Trademark Office		
To	The Honorable Commissi									
1.	Name of conveying part						or copy thereof.			
			1020	}						
	James G. MONTAGNII Anson WONG	NO			Name: Sunbeam Pr	oducts, Inc	c.	-		
	Ricardo MURGUIA				Internal Address:			FO. 12		
				}	<u></u>			. 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		
Add	litional name(s) of conve	ving party(ies) attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:				1.						
	☑ Assignment	Assignment			Street Address: 238	1 Executiv	ve Center Drive			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of	of Name							
	C Other				City: Boca Raton		State: Florida	Zip: 33431		
	L Olifei									
	cution Dates: March 8, 2		2	<u></u>	Additional name(s)	& address	s(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s)	or patent number(s):								
Mar	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Declaration executed on March 8, 2002 and March 22, 2002; Title: "FLOOR TILE SCALE WITH WALL DISPLAY"; Express Mail Number: EU377124353US; Montagnino et al., filed on March 25, 2002.									
A.	Patent Application No.((s)		B.	Patent No.(s)		/	,		
New Application Filed Herewith – Express Mail Number: EU377124353US			ttached	l? □ Yes ☒ No		10/100	1091/			
5.	Name and address of pa	arty to whom correspond			10500 140					
	document should be ma		·	6.	Total number of ap	plications	and patents involv	ved: 1		
	Name: Roger D. Wylie	:		7.	Total Fac (27 CEP	2.41)		\$40.00		
	Internal Address:	29002-11300		/.	Total ree (37 Crk	3.41)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			i		☐ Enclosed					
! !	Company Name:	Michalik & Wylie, PL	LC		☑ Authorization t	o charge c	redit card attached	i.		
	Street Address:	14645 Bel-Red Road		8.	Deposit account nu	ımber:				
	Direct Mad. Coo.	Suite 103			•					
	City: Bellevue	State: WA	ZIP: 98007							
	City. Believae	State: W/L	DO NOT USI	E THI:	S SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature	ρ								
). 	To the best of my know document.	o. ledge and belief, the for	regoing information i.	is true d	and correct and any	v attached	copy is a true cop	y of the original		
Po	ger D. Wylie		K U	~						
	nted Name of Person Sign	ning		Signatu	re		Date: March	a 25, 2002		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5									
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks									

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/03/2002 DTESSEM1 00000082 10106911

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012749 FRAME: 0211

Atty. Docket 29002-11300 Sunbeam SUNHOM-2-3875 Michalik & Wylie, PLLC 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103 Bellevue, WA 98007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James G. Montagnino, having a post office address at 2503 Dunham Woods Court, St. Charles, Illinois 60174, Anson Wong, having a post office address of 10651 Buttonwood Lake Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33498, and Ricardo Murguia, having a post office address at 1909 South Wisconsin, Berywn, Illinois 60402 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "FLOOR TILE SCALE WITH WALL DISPLAY," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a United States patent application executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Sunbeam Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 012749 FRAME: 0212

In witness whereof, I have	ve set my hand on the date shown below.
Date	
	James G. Montagnino
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	() SS:
On this day	of,, before me, a county, appeared James G. Montagnino, who is personally
known to me to be the same pe	erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment that he signed and delivered the document as his free and
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
In witness whereof, I have	ve set my hand on the date shown below.
Date	
	Anson Wong
STATE OF) SS:
On this day of the said control of the same person whose na	of,, before me, a county, appeared Anson Wong, who is personally known to make is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for
(SEAL)	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:

2

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date					
	James G. Montagnino				
STATE OF)				
STATE OF) SS:)				
known to me to be the same persor	nty, appeared James G. Montagnino, who is personally a whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment he signed and delivered the document as his free and sees therein set forth.				
{SEAL}	Notary Public				
(Oxare)	My Commission Expires:				
	et my hand on the date shown below. One Anson Wong				
STATE OF) 				
COUNTY OF	_)				
Notary Public in and for said coun me to be the same person whose na	ty, appeared Anson Wong, who is personally known to me is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act forth.				
	Notary Public				
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:				

 $\{SEAL\}$

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date <u>03-22-02</u>	Ricardo Murguia	
STATE OF 14LINO15) sq. 000 ad ddan	
STATE OF <u> </u>) 88: 339-14-4708	
to me to be the same person whos	MARCH, 2002, before me, appeared Ricardo Murguia, who is personally known use name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment as list free an estherein set forth.	n

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3